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E6.11K DITS TO flDIVIDUL ACCOIJFTS 

or 

Amount of Chegues Charged agaiiet Bark Accounts at the 
Clearing House Centres, Novernbr, 1930 

Financial transfers in the form of bank debits to individual accounts in the 
clearing centres of Canada totalled $34,500,000,000 in the first eleven months of 1930,  a 
decline of 19.6  p.c. from the record total of 1929. Debits in the same period of 1928  were 
also greater than in the year just drawing to A close, Gains of 8.11 p.c. and 25.3 P.C. 
respectively were shown over the totals for t' corresponding ocriods of the more normal 
years of 1927 and. 1926.  Compared with the first eleven months of 1929, the debits of 1930 
n the Maritime provinces showed a deOline Of 10.7 p.c. Debits in Quebec were 19.8 p.c. 

less, and Ontario showed a decline of 19.11 p.c. The drop in the Prairie Provinces and 
ritish Columbia was 20.1 p.c. and 20)4 p.c., respectively. 

Declines after Seasonal Adjustment 

The occurrence of five Sundays in a 30-day month doubtless adversely affected 
the debits in November. The total for Canada, after adjustment for seasonal tendencies, 
showed a drop of 19 p.c. from the preceding month. Debits are normally about 1)4 P.C. 
&reater in November than in October, but in the present year the absolute decline was 17.7 
P.C. 

The recession in the Maritime Provinces, after seasonal adjustment, was only 
5.8 p.c., being less than in any other of the five economic areas. 	Owing partly to the 
reduction in speculative trading, 'he debits in Montreal, after seasonal adjustment, were 
27)4 p.c. less than in October, and the drop in the Province of Quebec was 26.8 p.c. The 
decline in Ontario was of more moderate oroport ions, amounting to 18.5 p.c., while the 
aebits of Toronto were down 16.8 p.c. 	Debits in the Prairie Provinces were $552,500,000, 
a decline of 19.1 p.c. from October. Th decline in Winnipeg was 21)4 p.c. Vancouver and 
?ritish Columbia made a somewhat better showing, the declines being 16.5 p.c. and 11.5 P.C. 
respectively. 

Comparison with November, 1929 

The comparison with ITovember, 1929, was generally unfavourable, Ottawa being 
the only clearing centre in the Dominion showing a gain. The total for November at 
2 ,973,600,000 was 28.8 p.c. less than in the sine month of 1929. 

Debits in the Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 114)4  p.c. The decline in 
::ontreal was 30.9 p.c., ar4 in the three centres of the Province of Quebec 29.8 p.c. The 
debits of Ottawa were $212,000,000 compared with $192,500,000  in November, 1929, a gain 

10 p.c. The debits of Toronto at $775, 800 ,000 showed a decline of 314.7 p.c. and the 
total for Ontario was down 28.2 p.c. Declines were general in the centres of the Prairie 
Provinces, the total being 30.5 P.C.  lower and Vinnipeg 37 p.c. 	The decline in Vancouver 
was 29.1 p.c., and in the aggregate for the three centres of British Columbia 25.8 P.C. 
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1. B1K D ITS TO IrDIVIDILL ACCOTS AHE CLEARING HOUSE 
cR .QF 	 130, WITH COMPARAT flTE 

* 	FIG 1R FOR OCTO,, 1930 4 	ER, 1929 

'rovinces arid Debits to Individual Accounts 
Clearing House centres November, 1930 October, 1930 November, 1929 
- V  V 

Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	.................. 31,029,721 32,802,311.7 35,862,701 
Moncton 	.................. 8,574,999 8,590,260 9,830,916 
Saint 	John 	............... 19,280,826 22,552,977 23,069,228 

Total - Maritime Provinces 58,885,546 63,9)45,58)4 69,762,845 

uebec - 

Montreal 	................. 947,636,178 1,273,291,215 1,371,182,162 
Quebec 	................... 65,163,239 70,376,17 11. 71,691,754  
Sherbrooke 	............. 9, 263,727 10,286,219 12,290,308 	- 

otaJ. 	- 	quebec .............. 1,O22,o63,14)4 1,353,953,608 1,)455,16)4,224 

Ontario - 

Brantford 	................ 9, 1422,72)4 11,201,239 14,571,636 
Chatham 	.................. 9,271,260 8 , 2 30,952  9,590,339 
'ort 	William 	............ 6,327,846 5,14714,975 9)459,517 

Hamilton 	................. 56,373,578 79,328,627 81,)483,564 
Kingston 	................. 6,546,128 6,793,099 7)4&4)413 
Kitch'.aer 	................ 11,639,273 13,145,948 14,323,269 
London 	................... 30,011,627 35,201,602 3)4,778)450 
Ottawa 	................... 212,068,676 166,015,218 192)452,921 
Peterborough 	............. 6.807,385 7,008,171 8,027,183 
Sarnia 	................... 11,013,066 12,979,994 13,976, 296 
Sudbury 	.................. 6,330,766 7,130,575 9,530,838 
Toronto 	.................. 775,755,508 976,351,872 1 ,1 87, 1499, 257 
Windsor 	.................* 27,071,012 31,359,880 43332,5l5 

Total 	- 	Ontario 	............ 1 , 1 6 8 ,638,811.9 1,360,222,152 1,626,510,198 

rairie Provinces - 
Brandon 	.................. 14,742,309 5,138,940 6,382,222 
Calgary 	.................. 81)436,980 82,566,891 102 ,303,521 
Edmonton 	................. )46)428,947 58,279,596 52 ,691,833 
Lethbrid.ge 	............... 5,796,993 6, 1482,106 9,725, 1 53 
Medicine Hat 	............. 3,578,083 3,831,085 14,23)4,087 
Moo$e 	Jaw 	................ 9,0)43,186 10,955,889 13,019,352  
Prince Albert 	............ 2)459,1402 3,030, 21 3 3,739,320 
Regina 	.................. 57,0)46,521 55,689,085 62 ,690,698 
Saskatoon 	................ 16,098,135 1 8 )407,697 22)438,5)42 
Winnipeg 	................. 323,793,377 401 ,7 85, 872  51)4,627,5)43 
Branches of the Weyburn 

Security bank 	......... 2,1l8)138 2,918,648 1189,569 
Total - Prairie Provinces 552,542,371 649,096,022 795,0)41, 8)40 

British Cohmbia - 
New Westminster 	.......... 6,560,200 8,140,698 9,317,738 
Vancoi.ver 	......... . 

...... 
131)417,902  1)48,388,35)4 185,232,228 

Victoria 	................. 33,519,9 4 3 33,770,511.9 36,720,539 
Total - British Co1imbia 171)498,O 4 5 190,299,601 231,270,505 

GRAND TOTL FOR CAN.Di 	..... 2,973,627,955 3, 617,506 ,9 67 4,176,749,612 
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July 
August 
SeDtei er 
October 
::ovb er 
Decnber 

1930 
January 
Feb ruaij 
March 
April 
Ma 
June 
July 
August 
Septber 
October 
roy nb er 

79,11.21 ,496 
64,222,303 
60,077,318 
73,760.194  
68,762,&45 
65,208,165 

6o,29,2s8 
51)4'1.8,192 
55, 419, 142  
55,784 ,969 
62 ,636,978 
59,362)433 
65,140)458 
56,267,652 
51,299,200 
63, 945, 5814 
58,$5,5146 

First 11 Months, 
1930 6146,719, 442  
1929 732,749,6148 
192$ 676,387,327 
1927 564,296,823 
1926 554,988,570 
1925 515,63,5 4 3 
1924 536,950,337 

ercentage of 
1933 to 1929 89.3 

-3- 

2. DITS TO fliDfliILL ACCOtTNTS AT CLEARrITG HOUSE CTRES III THE 
ECONOMIC 	1929, TO 1'TOV J  

TCc I 	CO~ P, ATRISO II 	D3 ITS AND BANK 
CLP.IS 

Maritime 
	 Prairie 

Provinces 
	 Ortaio 	Provinces 

$_ 	 _ .. 	 $ 

1, 5' 539 , 6 
1,282345,709 
1 .247. :57,5714 
1. 71,329,095 
1,455,164,224 
a ,yZ5,352,391 

1 ,055,69 14 ,74  

1, 0911. 
, 921, 821 

1 ,16l4.,66o,622 
1 ,?l 1l..35$,178 
1, 221, 217,073 
1,131,613,963 

9)7,979 ,o66 
9. .359,057 

1, 353,93,608 
1,022,063,1414 

12,132, 375,845 
15,113, 3l4 ,7i 
13,653,868,589 
l,082,)47,E33 
9,00,7 59,383 
7, 6 35.9,9O14  
7,225, 357,666 

90 .2  

1 ,149)44O,46 
1)405,511,202 
1,399 ,990 , 290 
] ,642,353,538 
1,626, 510 ,1$ 
1)469,983,937 

11 339 ,956,b'17 
1,169,441,544 
1, 283,913)435 
1, 21 3,355,327 
1, 401,559,966 
1,363,818,760 
1,175 , 94 5,g4 3   
1,079,932 ,91 2  
1,221,337 ,G77 
1 ,360,22P.,152 

13, 768,172 ,582 
17,073,7814  ,243 
15,731,596,1$ 
12 ,929,551 ,536  
lo,E63,1o6, 530 
9,946,218,746 

10,15.207,297 

W. 

654,626,199 
687,793,587 
549,556,553 

1,024,554,605 
795,0141,8140 
679, 1 95,516  

539,594 ,91 8  
472,158,718 
457,572,567 
14148 ,95 3 , 671  
530, 8 31, 6140 
557,570,211 
530,092,327 
478,670,628 
567,828,103 
649,o$6,022 
552, 542,371 

5,78 4 ,906,176 
7,243,610,780 
7, 276,997,103 
5,396,570,507 
5,326,132 )406 
5, 232 ,131,090 
14,850,669,408 

79.9 

Per cent of 
British 	Total of 	3ank 	Bank Debits 
Co1unbia 	Dotrinion 	Clearings 	t Bank 

Clearings 
-—h 

1929 
July 
.ngust 
S ett nb er 
October 
Novnb er 
Dec nb er 

1930 
January 
February 
::arch 
pri1 
ay 

Ju.ne 
July 
.ug1st 
Sept nb er 
0rtober,  
iovb er 

232 ,832 ,9 21 
227,193,732 
223,399,571 
255,935,339 
231,270,505 
2214,908,705 

215, 645, 99)4 
189,421,255 
200,215,105 
199, 312,390 
217)4 82 ,303 
195,772,179 
191 ,192 ,819 
189,755, 327  
186, 3OtL 363 
190,299,601 
171, 498,04 5 

. 003,51,1 47 
3, 66LOEYL 533 
,3)469 .T1 , 806 
4 ,a3, 4 72 ,71 
14,176,749, 6J,2 
3,8014 ,.b148,7b4 

3,211 ,421 ,766 
2,815,[24,2 11 3 
3,092 ,042,070 
3,082 , 0 r1 .979 

369,070 
3, 397 , 70 , 656 

,605,985 
2,967,181,800 
3o7.0S,967 
2,973,627,955  

2 ,192 ,24 6, 390 
,C19 ,272, 1476 

1, 9E, 311.3, 777 
2, 558, 359 , 05 
2,52,24,14 
1 ,5S,412,63 

1,74 5,944 ,755 
1,511,133,798 

695, 587 , 395 
1,617,742 , 296 
i,e44

, 779 , 353 
.,745, 120,1145 
1,686,191,611 
1,525,946,607 
1 579 , L:.39 , h31 
J . ,956)453,11)4  
1 , 57 7 , C07,99 9  

182.5 
181.8 
176.5 
1$4 .5 
1. 
1. 

1314.1 
186.14 
182.5 
190.7 
i6.o 
1914 .5 
1 83.5 
1814.0 
188.0 
1814.9 
188.5 

First  lI ljXnI,8 

122 $ 

l:5 
D, , 

79.6 

39,0,O2b,°O 

Ck 

.4 

&,.L'4 b, [t5,Gc9 
22, 17, 56, 11. 
J,r;) y14',ia 147 
j.t1b7 
l5,8988, J37 

18 
18 
177.1 
1 
1. 

5. 
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3. BANK DEBITS INMTLLIO::So :DC..L&FjT, __NOMICRL.S A14D PRINCIPAL 

	

CL ERflT CFT? 	 1930 

onomic Areas 	:oth of ivcmber 	
Per- 

 centage 

	

nd Cities 19 2t1 	 i_ 	: .J99T. 
'Plot' of Doil...rs 	 to 1929 

Marit1tr 	Provinces 

	

146.1 	14°.i 	148.1 	14.3 

	

709.7 	 1.55G.. 9i'.7 	952.3 6.8 
.377.9 

5S. 	53•C 
1)455.d 1,022.1 

8 
7 quebec 

Montreal 652.3 	7214.7 	8E..14 i)46o. 1.371.2 	9147.6 69.1 
Ontario 1,2147.8 1,077.5 1,078.1 1,561.1  1,773.5  1,626.5 1,168.6 71.8 

Toronto 689.5 	7148)4 	718. 	1,0914.6 1,289. 1,187.5 	775.8 65.3 
Prairie provinces 692 .0 	95,5 	5614.5 	791 )  991.5 795.0 	52.5 69.5 

Winnipeg 511.3 	1489.1 	14148.1 6914.9 5114 . 6 	323.8 62.9 
British Columbia 153.2 	172.8 	172.1 	.S(.14 225.1 31.3 	171. 714.2 

Vancouver 126.14 	138.7 	139.8 	1149.9 176.9 135.2 	131. 14  70.9 
Canada 	............ 2,8148.7 2,786.6 2 ,915. 7  'L,1507 '4,433. .8 14,176.7 2,973.6 71.2 

14. 	BA1K DPOSITS AND 1X DEBITS AND PAT0 0' DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
_N0V1 '0 

Demand and Percentage 
Notice Deposits of Bank 

Year and Months in 	nada as at Bank Debits 	Debits to 
1ac day of ire- Depc sits in 
cedinoth Canada 

(0CC 	omitted) (000 	omitted) 
1929 
January 2 : 235,308 ,095,330  183.3 
?bruary 2,200,'t31 7,427,291 155.6 
March 2.166,011 3982,172 
.pri1 2J61,382 3,623,303 167.6 
May 2,197,16' 14.127,6714 188.0 
June 2 1149,97 3,579, 8148  

14,003,861 
166.5 

July 2,136,914,  187.5 
August 2i-6,o61 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2125 ,5 5  : 14 G9,572  163.0 
October 2229,990 4,713)473 211.6 
iTovember 2,255,8114 14 ,176,750 185.14 
December 2,1C1,938 3,3014,6149 1714 .5 

1930 
January 2 : 16,720 3,211,1422 1148.5 
Febru.ary .C&4 ,327 2,815,0214 1 35.0  
March 1QE1.2 71 3.092,0142 152.0 
April 3 3.032,072 1149.6 
:Aay 2035,209 3,1426,869 
June .C)07,C9 3397,7141 1 69. 14  
July 2,04,C514 ,093,99 5 152.0 
August 2 , 007.310 2,801,606 139.8 
September 2,302 ; 297 2,967,182 1148.1 
October 2087,528 3,517,506 1 73.5 
:Tovember .C61 )41. 2,973,628 1143.0 
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